UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JUNE 2, 2024

Noise Disturbance

Meteor Hall

Date Reported 6/2/2024

Incident/Case# 2406020001

Date Occurred 6/2/2024

Time Occurred 12:12 AM

Summary: Loud music, yelling and singing
Disposition: Quiet On Arrival

Quiet Hours Contact

Black Apartments

Date Reported 6/2/2024

Incident/Case# 2406020002

Date Occurred 6/2/2024

Time Occurred 12:27 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Student Conduct

Petty Theft

Sheraton La Jolla Hotel

Date Reported 6/2/2024
Incident/Case# 2406020007
Date Occurred 6/2/2024
Time Occurred 12:48 AM

Summary: Female reporting stolen medication
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Police Department
Information

Sheraton La Jolla Hotel

Date Reported 6/2/2024

Incident/Case# 2406020010

Date Occurred 6/2/2024

Time Occurred 1:29 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Police Department

Information

La Jolla Village Dr

Date Reported 6/2/2024

Incident/Case# 2406020013

Date Occurred 6/2/2024

Time Occurred 2:08 AM

Summary: Roommate locked in bathroom
Disposition: Logged Event




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JUNE 2, 2024

Incomplete/ Accidental Landline 911 Call
South Parking Structure

Date Reported 6/2/2024
Incident/Case# 2406020015

Date Occurred 6/2/2024

Time Occurred 2:27 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
Petty Theft/ Obstruc

Argo Hall

Date Reported 6/2/2024

Incident/Case# 2024-1172

Date Occurred 6/2/2024

Time Occurred 2:37 AM - 4:14 AM

Summary: Subject led officers in short foot pursuit after trying to steal a bicycle
Disposition Closed by Adult Citation

Noise Disturbance

Scholars Dr S

Date Reported 6/2/2024
Incident/Case# 2406020018
Date Occurred 6/2/2024
Time Occurred 2:47 AM

Summary: Loud singing and jumping
Disposition: Referred to Student Conduct
Quiet Hours Contact

Muir Quad

Date Reported 6/2/2024

Incident/Case# 2406020019

Date Occurred 6/2/2024

Time Occurred 2:50 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Student Conduct

Noise Disturbance

Scholars Dr S

Date Reported 6/2/2024

Incident/Case# 2406020022

Date Occurred 6/2/2024

Time Occurred 3:30 AM

Summary: Unknown subject keeps ringing doorbell
Disposition: Unable to Locate
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JUNE 2, 2024

Welfare Check

Scholars Dr N

Date Reported 6/2/2024

Incident/Case# 2406020023

Date Occurred 6/2/2024

Time Occurred 3:38 AM

Summary: Female with suicidal ideations
Disposition: Service Provided

Noise Disturbance

Brennan Apartment

Date Reported 6/2/2024

Incident/Case# 2406020024

Date Occurred 6/2/2024

Time Occurred 3:50 AM

Summary: Several voices heard laughing
Disposition: Quiet On Arrival

Welfare Check

Seventh College

Date Reported 6/2/2024

Incident/Case# 2406020026

Date Occurred 6/2/2024

Time Occurred 5:35 AM

Summary: Female roommate ran off, possibly under the influence
Disposition: Unable to Locate

Welfare Check

Sheraton La Jolla

Date Reported 6/2/2024

Incident/Case# 2406020029

Date Occurred 6/2/2024

Time Occurred 10:21 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Police Department - San Diego Police Department

Hit and Run - Injury

Villa la Jolla Dr/ Villa Norte

Date Reported 6/2/2024

Incident/Case# 2406020030

Date Occurred 6/2/2024

Time Occurred 10:25 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Police Department
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Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call
North Torrey Pines Rd

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/2/2024
2406020031
6/2/2024
10:32 AM

Logged Event

Injury

RIMAC Field
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/2/2024

2406020037

6/2/2024

2:34 PM

Player hit head playing softball
Service Provided

Welfare Check

Blue Peak Credit Union

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/2/2024

2406020044

6/2/2024

4:32 PM

Male laying down next to machine with an odor of urine
Unable to Locate

Incomplete/ Accider Call

Biology Building
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/2/2024
2406020046
6/2/2024
4:36 PM

Logged Event

Citizen Flagdown

Gilman Parking
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/2/2024
2406020048
6/2/2024
4:39 PM

Service Provided
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Citizen Contact

Trolley - La Jolla Health Station
Date Reported 6/2/2024
Incident/Case# 2406020055

Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/2/2024
6:50 PM

Check OK

Incomplete/ Accider
Marshall Upper Apartments G

Date Reported

Incident/Case#

Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/2/2024
2406020056
6/2/2024
6:56 PM

Logged Event

Grand Theft
Jacobs Hall
Date Reported

6/2/2024

Incident/Case# 2024-1175

Date Occurred 6/2/2024

Time Occurred 12:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Summary: Secured bicycle stolen, loss $1,000.00

Disposition:

Report Taken

Incomplete/ Accider
North Torrey Pines Rd

Date Reported

Incident/Case#

Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/2/2024
2406020067
6/2/2024
10:13 PM

Logged Event

Call

Incomplete/ Accider
North Torrey Pines Rd

Date Reported

Incident/Case#

Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/2/2024
2406020067
6/2/2024
10:13 PM

Logged Event
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Incomplete/ Accidental Landline 911 Call
North Torrey Pines Rd

Date Reported 6/2/2024
Incident/Case# 2406020068
Date Occurred 6/2/2024
Time Occurred 10:13 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
Stolen Vehicle

Mahaila Ave

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/2/2024
2406020069
6/2/2024
10:29 PM

Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Police Department

Noise Disturbance

Miramar St
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/2/2024

2406020070

6/2/2024

10:34 PM

Laughing heard

Referred to Student Conduct

Noise Disturbance
Seventh College East #2

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/2/2024
2406020071
6/2/2024

10:55 PM

People heard yelling
Checks OK

Noise Disturbance
Pepper Canyon Apartments

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/2/2024
2406020072
6/2/2024

11:03 PM

Loud music
Quiet On Arrival
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Incomplete/ Accidental Landline 911 Call
Scholars Dr N

Date Reported 6/2/2024
Incident/Case# 2406020074

Date Occurred 6/2/2024

Time Occurred 11:40 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Assist Other Agency

UCSD Police Department

Date Reported 6/2/2024

Incident/Case# 2406020077

Date Occurred 6/2/2024

Time Occurred 11:59 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - UC Irvine

Burglary

UCSD Medical Center - La Jolla

Date Reported 6/2/2024

Incident/Case# LJ24-06-01-0400

Date Occurred 6/2/2024

Time Occurred 9:50 AM

Summary: Multiple items stolen from vehicle
Disposition: Hospital Security Report




